Siena College Poll Conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 13 - 15, 2024
504 Long Island Registered Voters
MOE +/-5.9%

Q1. Is New York State on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?

Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Right track 30% 31% 29% | 56% | 10% | 19% 27% 34% [ 63% | 28% 10% 21% 34% 31% 31% 29% | 26% | 36% | 35% | 23% | 21% | 35% 26% | 48% [ 39% [ 26% 29%
Wrong direction 53% 55% 52% 23% | 86% | 59% 57% 50% |[23% | 52% 79% 62% 50% 57% 45% 47% | 55% | 54% | 55% | 49% | 65% | 57% 49% | 33% | 35% | 57% 61%
Don't know/No opinion 16% 13% 19% 21% | 4% 22% 16% 16% | 14% | 20% 11% 17% 15% 13% 25% 25% | 19% | 11% | 10% | 28% | 14% 9% 25% 19% | 26% | 17% 10%
Q2. How would you describe the fiscal condition of New York State right now? Would you describe it as excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Excellent 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Good 21% 23% 19% | 37% | 7% 15% 20% 23% [41% | 22% 5% 15% 24% 23% 18% 9% | 17% [ 31% [ 28% | 6% | 17% | 24% 21% | 27% [ 28% [ 15% 21%
Total Positive 22% 23% 20% | 38% | 7% 16% 21% 23% |41% | 23% 5% 15% 25% 24% 18% 10% | 17% |32% |29% | 6% |17% | 26% 21% | 29% | 28% | 16% 22%
Fair 31% 33% 28% | 42% | 25% | 25% 30% 32% [47% | 29% 24% 38% 27% 31% 32% 39% | 32% | 27% | 29% | 40% | 32% | 36% 27% | 30% [ 36% [ 30% 29%
Poor 43% 40% 45% 15% | 67% | 53% 47% 38% | 7% | 41% 70% 42% 43% 41% 43% 33% [ 50% | 40% | 40% | 46% | 48% | 37% 44% | 33% | 23% | 49% 47%
Total Negative 74% 73% 73% | 57% | 92% | 78% 77% 70% |54% | 70% 94% 80% 70% 72% 75% 72% | 82% |67% | 69% |86% |80% | 73% 71% | 63% | 59% | 79% 76%
Don't know/No opinion 5% 4% 6% | 6% | 1% | 6% 3% 6% | 5% | 7% 1% 5% 5% 4% 6% | 17% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 9% | 3% | 1% 8% | 7% | 12% | 4% 2%
Q3. Is the United States on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Right track 27% 30% 25% | 50% | 10% | 16% 29% 26% [ 44% | 30% 8% 23% 29% 28% 25% 16% | 26% | 34% | 31% | 22% | 24% | 25% 23% | 38% [ 38% [ 21% 26%
Wrong direction 64% 66% 61% | 41% | 88% | 69% 62% 65% [49% | 60% 82% 72% 60% 64% 61% 69% | 63% | 61% | 63% | 67% | 69% | 66% 62% | 53% [ 43% [ 73% 69%
Don't know/No opinion 9% 4% 14% 9% 3% 15% 9% 9% 7% 10% 10% 6% 11% 8% 14% 14% | 11% | 5% | 7% [ 11% | 8% 9% 15% 9% 19% 6% 5%

[Q4-Q14 ROTATED] Q4. I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person. Joe Biden

Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 35% 36% 35% | 68% | 8% 25% 34% 36% [ 74% | 36% 9% 26% 40% 37% 31% 20% | 29% | 47% | 41% | 27% | 30% | 37% 27% | 51% [ 44% [ 32% 36%
Unfavorable 57% 58% 55% 26% | 87% | 65% 57% 57% | 23% | 53% 86% 66% 52% 55% 59% 67% | 60% | 49% | 54% | 62% | 64% | 60% 67% | 35% [ 47% [ 63% 59%
Don't know/No opinion 8% 6% 10% 6% 5% 10% 9% 7% 3% 10% 5% 8% 8% 8% 10% 13% | 11% | 4% | 5% [11% | 7% 3% 6% 14% 9% 5% 5%

Q5. I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person. Donald Trump

Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 46% 47% 46% 20% | 84% | 42% 49% 43% | 12% | 38% 82% 51% 45% 48% 44% 43% | 50% | 45% | 44% | 55% | 53% | 30% 52% | 38% [ 51% [ 50% 45%
Unfavorable 50% 50% 49% | 78% | 14% | 54% 46% 53% [87% | 57% 15% 45% 51% 49% 52% 53% | 47% | 51% | 53% [ 39% | 43% | 69% 44% | 57% | 47% | 48% 52%
Don't know/No opinion 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% | 2% | 5% | 4% 1% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3%
Q6. I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person. Kathy Hochul
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 31% 30% 33% [ 53% | 8% 29% 29% 34% [63% | 32% 9% 25% 33% 31% 32% 24% | 27% | 39% | 35% | 30% | 22% | 35% 33% | 44% [ 36% [ 26% 34%
Unfavorable 52% 55% 48% | 32% | 78% | 52% 55% 49% | 20% | 46% 81% 49% 53% 53% 49% 36% | 54% | 55% | 54% | 50% | 64% | 44% 54% | 31% [ 46% [ 55% 55%
Don't know/No opinion 17% 15% 19% 16% | 13% | 20% 15% 18% | 17% | 21% 10% 26% 14% 16% 19% 40% | 19% | 6% | 10% [ 20% | 14% | 21% 13% | 25% | 18% | 19% 12%
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Q7. I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person. Kirsten Gillibrand

Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 37% 39% 35% [ 59% | 17% | 33% 37% 38% [68% | 37% 19% 33% 39% 40% 32% 25% | 27% | 49% | 46% | 23% | 31% | 52% 25% | 50% [ 38% [ 35% 38%
Unfavorable 32% 34% 30% 13% | 52% | 37% 38% 27% | 8% | 29% 55% 31% 33% 33% 28% 29% | 32% | 34% [ 31% | 32% | 41% | 37% 30% 18% | 17% | 37% 37%
Don't know/No opinion 31% 26% 35% 28% | 32% | 30% 25% 35% [ 24% | 34% 27% 36% 28% 28% 40% 46% | 41% | 17% | 23% | 44% | 28% | 11% 45% | 33% | 45% | 28% 25%
Q8. I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person. Chuck Schumer
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 38% 35% 40% | 62% | 13% | 36% 39% 37% [ 61% | 43% 14% 30% 42% 39% 35% 26% | 31% | 48% | 44% | 29% | 32% | 39% 38% | 49% [ 48% [ 31% 41%
Unfavorable 50% 53% 47% 23% | 78% | 56% 53% 48% | 29% | 42% 78% 52% 48% 51% 48% 51% | 53% | 46% | 50% | 58% | 59% | 57% 51% | 28% [ 42% [ 52% 53%
Don't know/No opinion 13% 12% 13% 15% [ 9% 8% 8% 16% | 9% 15% 8% 17% 10% 11% 17% 23% | 16% | 6% | 6% [13% | 9% 4% 11% | 23% | 10% | 16% 6%
Q9. I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person. Carl Heastie
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 9% 4% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% | 5% | 9% | 5% 6% 6% 9% 5% 7% 8%
Unfavorable 17% 21% 12% 19% | 21% | 10% 18% 15% | 18% | 10% 27% 17% 16% 15% 19% 12% | 20% | 15% | 18% | 15% | 18% | 14% 9% 17% | 17% | 11% 21%
Don't know/No opinion 77% 73% 81% | 74% | 73% | 84% 73% 81% [77% | 83% 67% 75% 78% 79% 75% 83% | 73% | 78% | 77% | 75% | 76% | 80% 85% | 73% [ 78% [ 82% 72%
Q10. I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person. Andrea Stewart-Cousins
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 8% 6% 11% 12% | 5% 8% 12% 5% 10% | 9% 5% 12% 7% 7% 12% 14% | 8% 6% | 6% | 14% | 6% 6% 5% 13% 7% 9% 10%
Unfavorable 12% 16% 9% 10% | 18% | 10% 16% 9% 5% 11% 20% 12% 13% 11% 14% 5% | 21% | 9% [ 13% | 15% | 15% | 12% 6% 13% 9% 7% 18%
Don't know/No opinion 80% 78% 81% | 78% | 77% | 82% 71% 86% [85% | 79% 75% 76% 80% 83% 73% 81% | 71% | 85% | 81% | 71% | 79% | 82% 89% | 74% [ 84% [ 84% 72%
Q11. I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person or institution | name. Letitia James
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 38% 34% 42% | 68% | 13% | 30% 37% 40% | 66% | 41% 16% 32% 41% 39% 38% 30% | 33% | 45% | 42% | 35% | 33% | 41% 32% | 48% [ 45% [ 35% 40%
Unfavorable 39% 41% 37% 11% | 70% | 42% 46% 33% [ 10% | 33% 71% 44% 37% 42% 30% 22% | 42% | 45% | 43% | 35% | 53% | 36% 36% 18% | 25% | 40% 46%
Don't know/No opinion 23% 26% 21% 21% | 17% | 28% 17% 27% | 24% | 26% 12% 24% 22% 20% 33% 48% | 25% | 10% | 14% [ 30% | 14% | 23% 31% | 34% [ 30% [ 25% 13%
Q12. I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person or institution | name. Tom DiNapoli
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 23% 29% 18% 19% | 30% | 23% 32% 15% | 11% | 26% 25% 32% 19% 25% 15% 14% | 15% | 32% | 28% | 13% | 28% | 21% 17% 17% | 13% | 26% 28%
Unfavorable 17% 21% 13% 17% | 15% | 20% 18% 16% | 14% | 18% 19% 14% 19% 12% 30% 18% | 26% | 11% | 16% | 20% | 19% | 11% 19% 15% | 11% | 13% 24%
Don't know/No opinion 60% 50% 70% | 64% | 56% | 58% 50% 69% [ 75% | 56% 56% 54% 63% 63% 56% 68% | 58% | 58% | 56% | 67% | 53% | 68% 64% | 68% [ 76% [ 61% 48%
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Q13. I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person or institution | name. Bruce Blak !
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 24% 31% 16% 9% | 48% | 19% 26% 22% | 6% 19% 45% 24% 23% 26% 17% 15% | 22% | 29% | 27% | 24% | 34% | 25% 22% 9% 14% | 25% 27%
Unfavorable 25% 30% 20% | 37% | 15% | 21% 26% 24% [ 42% | 25% 15% 22% 27% 27% 19% 19% | 21% | 30% | 28% | 17% | 23% | 43% 19% | 26% | 25% | 22% 30%
Don't know/No opinion 51% 38% 64% | 53% | 37% | 60% 48% 54% | 53% | 56% 40% 54% 50% 47% 64% 66% | 57% | 41% | 45% | 58% | 43% | 33% 59% | 65% [ 61% [ 53% 43%
Q14. I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person or institution | name. Ed Romaine
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 24% 12% 35% 19% | 29% | 26% 28% 21% [ 26% | 18% 32% 28% 22% 24% 24% 20% | 22% | 27% | 23% | 32% | 27% | 17% 27% | 20% [ 32% [ 20% 24%
Unfavorable 15% 10% 19% 16% | 12% | 16% 18% 12% | 13% | 19% 9% 10% 17% 13% 16% 16% | 15% | 13% | 14% [ 15% | 9% 13% 13% | 23% | 12% | 19% 13%
Don't know/No opinion 62% 78% 47% | 65% | 60% | 58% 55% 68% [61% | 63% 59% 62% 61% 62% 60% 64% | 63% | 61% | 63% | 53% | 65% | 70% 60% [ 57% [ 55% [ 61% 62%
Q15. Kirsten Gillibrand is running for re-election as US Senator this year, as things stand now, would you vote to re-elect her or would you prefer someone else?
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Re-elect Gillibrand 37% | 39% | 35% | 62% | 13% | 33% | 37% | 37% |68% | 41% 12% 38% | 37% | 41% | 29% | 26% | 27% | 49% | 44% | 23% | 32% | 51% | 27% | 47% | 35% | 32% | 39%
Prefer someone else 45% | 46% | 44% | 24% | 71% | 47% | 45% | 46% [22% | 41% | 69% | 44% | 46% | 45% | 44% | 55% | 44% | 40% | 42% | 58% | 55% | 41% | 54% | 27% | 47% | 46% | 49%
Don't know/No opinion 18% | 15% | 21% | 14% | 16% | 20% | 18% | 17% | 10% | 18% 19% 18% | 17% | 15% | 27% | 19% | 28% | 11% | 14% | 19% | 14% | 9% 19% | 26% | 18% | 22% | 11%
Q16. Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Joe Biden is doing as President?
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Strongly approve 19% 20% 18% | 41% | 4% 9% 17% 21% [ 46% | 16% 6% 15% 21% 21% 14% 8% 9% | 30% [ 24% | 11% | 16% | 25% 15% | 24% | 20% | 17% 19%
Somewhat approve 19% 16% 22% 28% | 4% 23% 22% 17% | 25% | 25% 7% 15% 21% 18% 23% 11% | 24% | 20% | 21% | 15% | 14% | 16% 19% | 28% | 20% | 18% 19%
Total Approve 38% 36% 40% | 69% | 8% 32% 39% 38% |71% | 41% 13% 30% 42% 39% 37% 19% | 33% | 50% | 45% |26% |30% | 41% 34% | 52% | 40% | 35% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 14% 14% | 13% | 17% 13% 15% | 15% | 15% 13% 12% 16% 8% 31% 32% | 20% | 3% | 10% [ 23% | 15% | 14% 18% 13% | 30% 8% 15%
Strongly disapprove 45% 46% 44% 15% | 78% | 50% 47% 43% | 12% | 42% 75% 57% 40% 50% 31% 45% | 45% | 45% | 44% | 49% | 53% | 45% 47% | 30% | 26% | 56% 46%
Total Disapprove 60% 61% 58% |129% |91% | 67% 60% 58% |27% | 57% 88% 69% 56% 58% 62% 77% | 65% |48% |54% |72% | 68% | 59% 65% | 43% | 56% | 64% 61%
Don't know/Refused 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% 0% 0% 4% 3% 1% 0%
Q17. Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Kathy Hochul is doing as Governor?
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Strongly approve 10% 9% 12% 21% | 3% 5% 7% 13% | 24% | 10% 3% 6% 13% 10% 11% 6% 8% | 14% [ 12% | 11% | 5% 6% 11% | 20% 8% 12% 9%
Somewhat approve 29% 26% 31% | 40% | 11% | 31% 31% 26% [ 44% | 34% 7% 25% 31% 28% 33% 32% | 25% | 31% | 30% | 25% | 21% | 37% 30% | 39% [ 40% [ 18% 33%
Total Approve 39% 35% 43% | 61% | 14% | 36% 38% 39% |68% | 44% 10% 31% 44% 38% 44% 38% | 33% |45% |42% | 36% | 26% | 43% 41% | 59% | 48% | 30% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 19% 18% 21% | 14% | 20% 17% 19% | 26% | 16% 19% 28% 14% 17% 23% 28% | 20% | 12% | 18% | 21% | 21% | 21% 16% 17% | 21% | 21% 15%
Strongly disapprove 37% 41% 33% 10% | 68% | 39% 41% 33% | 5% | 32% 68% 34% 38% 40% 28% 20% | 41% | 41% | 38% | 36% | 50% | 35% 36% 14% | 20% | 43% 41%
Total Disapprove 55% 60% 51% |31% | 82% | 59% 58% 52% |31% | 48% 87% 62% 52% 57% 51% 48% | 61% |53% |56% |57% | 71% | 56% 52% | 31% | 41% | 64% 56%
Don't know/Refused 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 4% 4% 8% 1% 8% 3% 7% 5% 6% 5% 14% | 7% 1% | 2% | 6% | 4% 1% 7% 10% | 11% 6% 2%
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Q18. As you think about the current cost of living including necessities like food, housing and transportation, would you say the cost of living is having no real impact on your quality of life, a little impact, a lot of impact or so much impact that it is hard for you to carry
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
8% 8% 8% 16% | 2% 4% 10% 6% 14% | 10% 2% 5% 9% 9% 6% 6% 5% | 11% [ 10% | 1% | 8% 16% 2% 11% 4% 6% 9%

21% | 27% | 28% | 20% | 27%

34% | 23% 17% 21% | 27% | 25% 23% 5% | 21% | 36% | 31% | 17% | 23% | 30%

No real impact
A little impact 25% 24% 26% | 33% | 19% | 20% 22% 28%
A lot of impact 46% 47% 44% | 37% | 46% | 58% 46% 46% | 45% | 44% 52% 46% 45% 43% 51% 55% | 49% | 39% | 44% | 52% | 46% | 32% 63% | 40% [ 46% [ 49% 41%
So much impact that it is hard for you to carry on 21% 19% 22% 14% | 32% | 19% 21% 19% | 7% | 23% 27% 27% 18% 21% 20% 32% | 24% | 14% | 15% | 27% | 22% | 16% 14% | 22% | 22% | 22% 22%
Don't know/Refused 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Q19. Currently, how serious a problem do you think the recent influx of migrants coming to New York is for the state?
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
57% 61% | 35% | 87% | 61% 64% 56% [ 12% | 59% 93% 65% 57% 59% 58% 43% | 66% | 61% | 59% | 64% | 72% | 47% 66% | 36% [ 52% [ 59% 63%

59%

Very serious
22% 24% 20% [35% | 9% | 22% | 18% | 26% | 44%

Somewhat serious
Total Serious

Not very serious

Not at all serious
Total Not Serious
Don't know/Refused

23% 6% 15% | 26% [ 21% 24% 22% | 16% | 27% | 23% | 21% | 17% | 19% 23% | 33% | 34% | 26% 17%
81% 81% 81% |70% |96% | 83% | 82% | 82% |56% | 82% 99% 80% | 83% | 80% 82% | 65% | 82% |88% |82% |85% (89% | 66% | 89% | 69% | 86% | 85% | 80%
11% 12% 11% [ 23% | 1% 8% 11% [ 12% [27% | 12% 1% 13% | 11% [ 12% 11% 15% | 14% | 9% | 13% | 6% | 8% | 16% 8% 19% | 10% | 10% 14%
5% 5% 6% 5% | 3% 9% 5% 5% | 14%| 5% 0% 6% 5% 5% 6% 15% | 3% | 3% | 4% | 8% | 1% | 17% 2% 11% | 3% 4% 6%
16% 17% 17% | 28% | 4% | 17% | 16% | 17% |41% | 17% 1% 19% | 16% | 17% 17% | 30% | 17% |12% (17% |14% | 9% | 33% | 10% | 30% | 13% | 14% | 20%
2% 1% 2% 2% | 0% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1% | 0% | 1% [ 1% | 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Q20. On another topic, do you think over the last year or so that the problem of crime in New York State has gotten better, stayed about the same, or has gotten worse?
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Gotten better 12% 11% 13% 21% | 1% 9% 15% 9% | 26% | 12% 1% 8% 13% 12% 11% 17% | 10% | 11% | 11% [ 16% | 7% 10% 5% 25% | 11% [ 13% 10%
27% 30% 24% | 43% | 10% | 26% 24% 29% [45% | 32% 6% 29% 27% 27% 28% 32% | 25% | 28% | 31% | 14% | 17% | 39% 29% | 36% [ 23% [ 28% 28%

60% | 38% | 63% | 59% | 62%

28% | 54% 90% 61% | 58% | 59% 59% 51% | 61% | 60% [ 56% [ 69% | 74% | 50%

Stayed about the same
Gotten worse 59% 58% 60% | 33% | 87% | 64% 60% 59%
Vol: Combination (Better and worse) 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0%
Q21. Do you support or oppose a proposal supported by Governor Hochul and Attorney General James that would ban social media platforms from providing addictive, algorithm-based feeds to minors without parental consent?
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+

Support 62% 59% 65% | 74% | 53% | 58% 63% 63% [ 74% | 64% 50% 61% 63% 65% 59% 46% | 68% | 66% | 70% | 50% | 65% | 56% 60% [ 62% [ 58% [ 58% 68%
Oppose 22% 23% 22% 12% | 33% | 24% 23% 21% [ 16% | 21% 32% 25% 21% 20% 25% 36% | 16% | 21% | 18% [ 30% | 20% | 28% 22% | 23% [ 24% [ 23% 19%
Vol: In the middle 9% 11% 7% 8% 8% 10% 9% 9% 7% 9% 11% 6% 10% 8% 12% 9% | 14% | 6% | 7% | 14% | 10% 5% 14% 6% 14% | 10% 8%

6% 8% 5% 8% 3% 7% 7% 9% 6% 7% 3% 9% 2% 7% | 5% | 6% | 5% 10% 4% 10% 4% 10% 5%

Don't know/Refused 7% 7% 6% 5%

Q22. Do you support or oppose increasing the deposit on soda, water and other beverage containers from the current 5 cents per can or bottle to 10 cents per can or bottle?
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Support 32% 26% 39% | 47% | 15% | 32% 34% 31% [ 55% | 31% 21% 33% 33% 32% 36% 38% | 35% | 28% | 34% | 25% | 26% | 43% 30% | 45% [ 36% [ 28% 32%
Oppose 55% 59% 51% | 41% | 73% | 54% 53% 57% |[32% | 58% 63% 55% 54% 55% 52% 47% | 51% | 61% | 55% | 63% | 60% | 50% 54% | 44% | 47% | 61% 55%
Vol: In the middle 8% 12% 3% 6% 6% 11% 7% 8% 3% 7% 11% 6% 8% 7% 9% 6% | 11% [ 6% | 7% | 7% | 9% 4% 13% 3% 14% 7% 6%
Don't know/Refused 5% 3% 7% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 9% 3% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 9% 4% 4% | 4% | 5% | 5% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 7%
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[Q23-Q24 ROTATED] Q23. Do you support or oppose adding an amendment to the State Constitution to protect abortion rights?
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income

Ind/ Non- $50K-
F Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish | Prot [ Other [<$50K | $100K | $100K+
60% | 52% | 79% 58% | 83% [ 70% | 56% 66%

Total | Nassau | Suffolk | Dem | Rep | Oth M

Support 64% 66% 63% | 85% | 39% | 64% 57% 72% [94% | 70% 33% 63% 64% 65% 62% 70% | 59% | 65% | 68%
Oppose 24% 23% 26% 9% | 42% | 25% 30% 18% | 3% 16% 53% 23% 25% 25% 22% 18% | 26% | 25% | 22% | 28% | 33% | 19% 24% 13% | 20% | 30% 22%
Vol: In the middle 8% 8% 8% 3% | 15% 8% 8% 9% 1% 10% 12% 10% 8% 7% 12% 11% | 9% 8% | 9% | 6% | 13% 2% 15% 2% 5% 11% 10%
Don't know/Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 7% 2% | 2% | 6% | 3% 0% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2%
Q24. Do you support or oppose adding an amendment to the State Constitution to protect transgender rights?
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Support 46% 45% 47% | 81% | 19% | 34% 34% 58% [ 83% | 45% 24% 42% 49% 46% 48% 55% | 37% | 48% | 49% | 35% | 37% | 58% 44% | 60% | 55% | 43% 40%
Oppose 36% 35% 37% 11% | 59% | 44% 51% 22% | 6% | 33% 62% 39% 34% 37% 32% 25% | 43% | 37% | 36% | 42% | 44% | 32% 34% | 26% [ 25% [ 33% 46%
Vol: In the middle 12% 11% 12% 6% | 12% | 19% 10% 13% | 10% | 16% 8% 10% 13% 11% 14% 13% | 12% | 12% | 10% | 19% | 12% 7% 19% 9% 14% | 18% 9%
Don't know/Refused 6% 9% 3% 3% | 11% 3% 5% 7% 1% 7% 6% 9% 4% 6% 6% 7% 8% 4% | 5% | 3% | 7% 4% 3% 5% 7% 6% 5%
Q25. The proposed New York State E-R-A, the Equal Rights Amendment, would protect both abortion rights and transgender rights. If that amendment to the State Constitution is on the ballot in November would you vote yes or no?
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Yes 52% 52% 53% | 82% | 23% | 48% 44% 61% [93% | 60% 16% 54% 53% 53% 55% 69% | 38% | 56% | 55% | 50% | 40% | 61% 46% | 75% | 62% | 52% 49%
No 33% 32% 34% 11% | 59% | 34% 44% 23% | 4% | 25% 64% 34% 32% 33% 31% 17% | 41% | 34% [ 33% | 35% | 39% | 28% 42% 18% | 17% | 33% 39%
Vol: Won't vote on the amendment 7% 7% 7% 4% | 11% 8% 5% 9% 1% 7% 12% 7% 7% 6% 10% 11% | 10% | 3% | 5% | 11% | 11% 1% 9% 4% 15% 9% 4%
Don't know/Refused 7% 9% 6% 3% 7% 10% 7% 7% 2% 8% 8% 5% 8% 8% 4% 3% | 11% | 6% | 8% | 4% | 10% | 10% 2% 3% 7% 5% 8%
Q26. In general, are you in favor of or opposed to state actions aimed at reducing fossil fuel use if those actions require you as a consumer to pay more for energy?
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
In favor 28% 27% 29% [ 53% | 8% 21% 27% 30% [62% | 26% 11% 27% 29% 29% 28% 27% | 27% | 31% [ 31% | 25% | 25% | 37% 22% | 34% [ 35% [ 24% 33%
Opposed 54% 54% 55% 24% | 81% | 64% 62% 47% | 22% | 54% 76% 55% 54% 53% 56% 41% | 61% | 56% | 57% [ 59% | 60% | 43% 58% | 46% [ 45% [ 58% 53%
Vol: In the middle 11% 12% 11% 15% | 6% 13% 10% 13% | 15% | 13% 7% 10% 12% 11% 14% 20% | 9% | 10% | 8% | 15% | 11% | 14% 16% 11% | 16% | 10% 10%
Don't know/Refused 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 2% 1% 10% 1% 7% 5% 8% 4% 7% 2% 13% | 4% 4% | 3% | 2% | 4% 6% 5% 8% 4% 8% 4%
Q29. Switching gears... If the 2024 election for President was held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
31% [ 50% | 46% | 28% | 35% [ 59% 28% | 52% [ 40% [ 37% 42%

40% 39% 40% | 71% | 8% | 38% 38% | 42% | 82% | 44% 8% 40% | 41% | 43% 35% 33%
77% 48% | 41% | 46% 35% 35% | 45% | 44% | 42% [ 52% | 51% | 35% 54% | 24% | 46% | 43% | 45%

Democrat Joe Biden

Republican Donald Trump 43% 42% 44% | 15% [ 83% | 39% | 44% | 42% | 11% | 36%

Vol: Someone else 2% 4% 0% 2% | 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 4%
Vol: Wouldn't vote 7% 7% 7% 6% [ 3% | 13% 7% 8% 4% 9% 6% 2% 10% 2% 19% 15% | 10% | 2% | 4% | 14% | 5% 2% 7% 11% | 8% 10% 6%
Don't know/Refused 8% 8% 8% 7% | 5% 6% 8% 8% 1% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 13% | 10% | 4% | 6% | 5% | 5% 3% 9% 13% | 6% 10% 3%
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Q30. Which of the following is closest to your view about the outcome of the November Presidential election: [FIRST TWO CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
A Biden victory will irreparably harm America 38% 40% 36% 14% | 75% | 31% 38% 36% | 5% | 33% 68% 44% 35% 41% 27% 31% [ 39% | 39% | 36% | 36% | 47% | 24% 44% | 21% | 23% | 45% 42%
A Trump victory will irreparably harm America 39% 38% 39% [ 65% | 11% | 38% 38% 40% | 73% | 41% 15% 38% 40% 42% 35% 34% | 38% | 43% | 46% | 29% | 37% | 54% 25% | 49% [ 41% [ 35% 43%
Regardless of who wins or loses the election, Americawill | oo | (oo | 1h00 | 106 | 11% | 17% | 14% | 16% |13% | 17% | 11% | 12% | 16% | 12% | 22% | 22% | 15% | 12% | 1% | 21% | 10% | 20% | 21% | 18% | 24% | 10% | 11%
not only survive but thrive
Don't know/Refused 9% 6% 11% 6% 3% 14% 10% 8% 9% 8% 6% 6% 9% 5% 15% 13% | 8% 7% | 7% | 14% | 6% 2% 11% 11% | 12% | 11% 4%
Q31. If the 2024 election for your representative in Congress was held today, would you vote for: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
the Democrat 2% | 42% | 43% | 79% | 7% | 34% | 41% | 44% |90% | 45% 8% 36% | 45% | 42% | 45% | 45% | 36% | 47% | 46% | 33% | 31% | 63% | 35% | 59% | 48% | 35% | 42%
the Republican 38% | 40% | 35% | 10% | 83% | 28% | 38% | 38% | 8% | 27% | 76% | 40% | 37% | 45% | 20% | 23% | 35% | 45% | 41% | 35% | 51% | 34% | 39% | 19% | 33% | 41% | 40%
Vol: Someone else 4% 4% 4% 2% | 1% | 10% | 5% 3% | 1% | 6% 2% 2% 5% 2% 7% 6% | 6% | 1% | 2% | 6% | 2% | 2% 1% | 5% | 0% | 4% 5%
Vol: Wouldn't vote 3% 2% 3% | 3% | 0% | 4% 2% 3% | 0% | 1% 7% 1% 3% 0% 9% 2% | 7% | 0% | 2% | 5% | 3% | 0% 0% | 3% | 6% | 2% 2%
Don't know/Refused 14% | 12% 16% | 6% | 9% | 24% | 14% | 12% | 1% | 22% 6% 22% | 10% | 11% | 20% [23% | 15% | 7% | 9% | 21% [ 13% | 1% 15% | 15% | 13% | 17% | 11%
Q32. Turning to a different issue, how much attention are you paying to the criminal trial in New York City, where Donald Trump is accused of falsifying business records related to hush money payments made to an adult film star?
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
A great deal 30% 29% 31% [ 36% | 31% | 24% 30% 31% [44% | 25% 31% 23% 34% 35% 16% 22% | 12% | 44% | 36% | 25% | 35% | 38% 21% | 25% [ 30% [ 27% 34%
Some 34% 40% 28% | 37% | 34% | 32% 33% 35% [31% | 35% 36% 38% 32% 35% 32% 30% [ 33% | 36% | 36% | 28% | 36% | 37% 38% | 28% [ 27% [ 32% 39%
Not very much 20% 21% 19% 19% | 24% | 19% 21% 20% [ 22% | 21% 17% 28% 17% 22% 18% 25% | 30% | 13% | 17% | 25% | 21% | 22% 16% | 23% | 26% | 25% 14%
None at all 14% 8% 21% 8% | 10% [ 25% 15% 13% | 2% 19% 16% 11% 16% 7% 32% 21% | 23% | 7% | 10% [ 23% | 8% 3% 24% | 23% [ 18% [ 16% 12%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Q33. Based on what you’ve heard about the trial so far, do you think Trump will be found guilty or not guilty?
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Guilty 37% 33% 41% | 61% | 19% | 30% 40% 35% [ 60% | 38% 23% 30% 41% 40% 31% 32% | 35% | 43% | 42% | 30% | 36% | 41% 26% | 46% [ 35% [ 38% 41%
Not guilty 38% 35% 41% 18% | 62% | 39% 39% 38% [19% | 37% 53% 45% 35% 38% 40% 41% | 39% | 37% | 36% | 45% | 45% | 32% 45% | 23% | 43% | 38% 38%
Don't know/Refused 24% 31% 18% 20% | 19% | 31% 21% 27% [ 21% | 24% 24% 25% 24% 22% 29% 27% | 27% | 20% | 21% | 26% | 19% | 27% 28% | 31% [ 22% [ 24% 21%
[Q34-Q35 ROTATED] Q34. If Trump is found guilty in this trial, will that make it more likely that you will vote for him in November, less likely or will a guilty verdict in this trial not have any effect on your vote?
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
More likely 13% 13% 12% 3% | 24% | 13% 17% 9% 0% 11% 25% 18% 10% 13% 11% 4% | 15% [ 15% | 13% | 13% | 20% 5% 4% 8% 8% 20% 12%
Less likely 14% 15% 13% 23% | 5% 12% 13% 15% | 19% | 15% 7% 15% 14% 12% 21% 21% | 13% | 12% | 12% | 18% | 12% 4% 18% | 20% | 25% | 15% 9%
No effect 69% 69% 69% | 68% | 66% | 75% 68% 70% [ 81% | 72% 60% 66% 71% 72% 62% 74% | 63% | 71% | 71% | 65% | 66% | 90% 65% | 72% [ 62% [ 64% 77%
Don't know/Refused 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 1% 2% 7% 1% 2% 8% 2% 5% 3% 7% 1% 8% 2% | 3% | 4% | 3% 2% 13% 0% 4% 2% 2%
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Q35. If Trump is NOT found guilty in this trial will that make it more likely that you will vote for him in November, less likely or will it not have any effect on your vote?
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
More likely 11% 10% 11% 1% [ 19% | 12% 10% 12% | 0% 10% 17% 8% 12% 10% 13% 10% | 12% | 10% | 10% | 12% | 13% 3% 18% 5% 16% | 15% 6%
Less likely 9% 10% 9% 17% | 1% 8% 12% 7% 16% | 8% 6% 7% 10% 8% 12% 11% | 8% 8% | 8% | 16% | 10% 4% 6% 14% | 15% | 12% 6%
No effect 76% 75% 76% | 74% | 78% | 79% 77% 75% [ 84% | 78% 71% 80% 75% 79% 70% 73% | 73% | 81% | 79% | 72% | 75% | 92% 68% | 77% [ 66% [ 69% 86%
Don't know/Refused 4% 4% 4% 7% 2% 0% 1% 7% 1% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 7% 1% | 2% | 0% | 2% 0% 8% 5% 2% 4% 2%
Switching gears, Congress recently passed and the President signed a 95 Billion dollar foreign aid package. Do you support or oppose each of the following parts of the aid package? [QQ36-Q38 ROTATED]
Q36. $61 Billion for Ukraine that includes weapons, replenishing depleted American stockpiles and about $9 billion in forgivable economic assistance loans
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Support 45% 48% 41% | 62% | 26% | 44% 52% 39% [ 74% | 46% 25% 41% 47% 50% 33% 40% | 35% | 54% | 51% | 34% | 36% | 83% 32% | 58% [ 34% [ 40% 54%
Oppose 38% 32% 44% 21% | 60% | 39% 39% 37% [ 17% | 33% 63% 41% 37% 37% 41% 29% | 50% | 35% [ 39% | 37% | 49% | 14% 40% | 27% | 32% | 43% 37%
Vol: In the middle 11% 12% 10% 13% | 7% 12% 8% 13% | 8% 13% 9% 11% 11% 8% 18% 17% | 10% | 8% | 6% | 22% | 14% 2% 15% 7% 24% | 11% 6%
Don't know/Refused 6% 8% 5% 4% 7% 5% 0% 11% 1% 8% 2% 7% 5% 5% 9% 15% | 5% 3% | 4% | 6% | 2% 1% 14% 8% 11% 6% 3%
Q37. $26 Billion for Israel including about $9 Billion earmarked for humanitarian assistance in Gaza
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Support 52% 56% 48% | 61% | 56% | 39% 56% 49% | 56% | 46% 59% 41% 58% 57% 39% 33% | 41% | 69% | 58% | 37% | 52% | 76% 53% | 43% [ 51% [ 43% 58%
Oppose 35% 30% 40% 27% | 33% | 50% 33% 37% [ 37% | 38% 32% 48% 30% 29% 54% 51% [ 50% | 19% | 31% [ 50% | 35% | 21% 39% | 39% [ 36% [ 44% 30%
Vol: In the middle 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 10% 9% 7% 5% 10% 7% 5% 9% 9% 5% 5% 6% | 11% | 7% | 13% | 12% 2% 6% 7% 13% 8% 7%
Don't know/Refused 5% 7% 3% 6% 3% 2% 1% 7% 2% 7% 1% 6% 3% 5% 2% 10% | 3% 2% | 4% | 0% | 1% 1% 2% 11% 1% 5% 5%
Q38. $8 Billion dollars for helping U.S. allies in the Indo-Pacific region including Taiwan
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Support 55% 59% 52% | 64% | 52% | 50% 67% 46% | 74% | 55% 46% 55% 56% 62% 40% 56% | 39% | 65% | 61% | 45% | 55% | 85% 44% | 55% | 45% | 47% 65%
Oppose 27% 24% 29% 18% | 35% | 29% 23% 29% [ 12% | 24% 40% 28% 26% 22% 38% 18% | 44% | 20% | 26% | 33% | 34% 7% 21% | 25% [ 35% [ 32% 21%
Vol: In the middle 9% 9% 9% 7% 5% 14% 8% 10% | 7% 11% 7% 8% 9% 8% 12% 11% | 7% 9% | 7% | 13% | 9% 2% 17% 6% 9% 12% 7%
Don't know/Refused 10% 8% 11% 10% [ 9% 7% 2% 16% | 7% 10% 8% 9% 9% 9% 10% 15% | 10% | 6% | 6% [ 9% | 3% 6% 18% 13% | 10% | 10% 6%
Recently, there have been protests and encampments at dozens of American colleges and universities including several across New York State. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements that some have made about the protests on college
campuses? [Q39-Q42 ROTATED]
Q39. | support students with passionate views peacefully demonstrating in support of those suffering in Gaza
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Strongly agree 44% 41% 46% | 60% | 16% | 53% 42% 46% | 75% | 48% 19% 43% 44% 43% 48% 63% | 41% | 39% | 44% | 42% | 34% | 38% 38% | 69% [ 38% [ 53% 41%
Somewhat agree 28% 29% 26% 27% | 35% | 23% 25% 29% | 18% | 28% 33% 21% 31% 28% 29% 15% | 33% | 28% | 28% | 30% | 36% | 25% 27% 17% | 34% | 23% 30%
Total Agree 72% 70% 72% | 87% |51% | 76% 67% 75% |93% | 76% 52% 64% 75% 71% 77% 78% | 74% | 67% |72% |72% | 70% | 63% 65% | 86% | 72% | 76% 71%
Somewhat disagree 9% 9% 9% 4% | 13% | 10% 11% 8% 4% 11% 10% 9% 9% 8% 12% 13% | 5% | 10% | 8% | 13% | 11% 8% 11% 5% 13% 8% 8%
Strongly disagree 15% 15% 15% 5% | 32% | 11% 19% 11% | 2% 9% 33% 17% 13% 17% 7% 5% | 13% [ 19% [ 16% | 13% | 17% | 28% 14% 5% 15% | 13% 17%
Total Disagree 24% 24% 24% 9% | 45% | 21% 30% 19% | 6% | 20% 43% 26% 22% 25% 19% 18% | 18% |29% |24% |26% |28% | 36% 25% | 10% | 28% | 21% 25%
Don't know/Refused 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 1% 4% 5% 9% 2% 4% 5% 3% 7% 3% | 3% | 2% | 2% 2% 9% 5% 0% 4% 3%
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Siena College Poll Conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 13 - 15, 2024
504 Long Island Registered Voters
MOE +/-5.9%

protests went too far and | support the police being called in to shut them down
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
81% | 45% 54% 48% | 25% | 45% 79% 47% 52% 57% 31% 20% | 43% | 68% | 60% | 40% | 62% | 57% 54% | 26% [ 42% [ 54% 54%

Q40. | don’t know if many of the demonstrators were outside agitators or not, but the

Strongly agree 51% 52% 49% | 31%
Somewhat agree 21% 20% 22% | 27% | 10% [ 25% | 22% | 20% | 22% | 27% 11% 18% | 23% [ 18% 32% 26% | 24% | 17% | 16% | 32% | 23% | 13% 22% | 23% | 33% | 16% | 21%

Total Agree 72% 72% 71% |58% |91% | 70% | 76% | 68% |47% | 72% 90% 65% | 75% | 75% 63% | 46% | 67% |85% |76% |72% |85% | 70% | 76% | 49% | 75% | 70% | 75%
Somewhat disagree 10% 9% 10% | 12% | 1% | 15% 13% 6% | 15% | 12% 3% 12% 8% 9% 12% 13% | 14% | 6% | 9% | 7% | 9% 8% 2% 17% | 7% [ 11% | 11%
Strongly disagree 13% 14% 13% | 22% | 2% | 14% 8% 18% |34% | 12% 2% 17% | 12% | 11% 20% | 37% | 9% | 6% | 11% | 17% | 4% | 19% 17% | 24% | 13% | 16% 9%

Total Disagree 23% 23% 23% |34% | 3% | 29% | 21% | 24% |49% | 24% 5% 29% | 20% | 20% 32% | 50% | 23% |12% |20% |24% [13% | 27% | 19% | 41% | 20% | 27% | 20%
Don't know/Refused 5% 4% 6% 7% | 5% 1% 3% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% | 11% | 2% | 4% | 4% | 2% 3% 5% 10% [ 5% 4% 4%
Q41. | understand the frustration these demonstrators have with the war in Gaza continuing and their concern for the Gazan people. | too support an immediate ceasefire.

Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-

Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
35% 37% 34% | 46% | 15% [ 42% | 33% | 38% | 55% | 40% 14% 34% | 36% | 33% 40% | 50% | 26% | 35% [ 35% [ 34% [ 30% | 28% 27% | 55% | 35% | 40% | 31%
28% | 27% | 26% | 21% | 23% | 25% | 31% | 24% 20% 25% | 25% | 26% 23% | 24% | 33% [ 20% | 25% | 24% | 25% | 16% 30% | 25% | 32% | 24% | 23%
59% 63% | 74% | 59% |55% |60% |58% |55% | 44% | 57% | 80% | 67% | 64% | 54%

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree 24% 21%

Total Agree 59% 58% 62% | 73% | 41% | 63% 56% 63% |86% | 64% 34% 59% 61%
Somewhat disagree 11% 9% 13% 9% | 13% | 13% 9% 13% | 7% 13% 11% 9% 12% 11% 12% 11% | 13% | 10% [ 11% | 14% | 12% | 11% 9% 11% | 15% | 11% 11%
Strongly disagree 22% 23% 20% 8% | 39% | 21% 30% 14% | 4% 15% 46% 21% 22% 25% 12% 7% | 17% [ 31% | 25% | 17% | 26% | 43% 22% 4% 12% | 22% 27%

Total Disagree 33% 32% 33% | 17% | 52% | 34% 39% 27% |11% | 28% 57% 30% 34% 36% 24% 18% | 30% |41% | 36% |31% |38% | 54% 31% | 15% | 27% | 33% 38%
Don't know/Refused 8% 10% 5% 10% [ 7% 3% 5% 10% | 3% 8% 8% 12% 5% 5% 13% 9% | 12% | 4% | 5% | 10% | 7% 3% 12% 5% 6% 2% 8%
Q42. These demonstrators seem to have forgotten that Hamas started this war by killing 1,200 people and taking over 200 hostages. Now it feels like these demonstrations have crossed the line into anti-Semitism.

Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-

Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
44% 49% 40% | 30% | 67% | 41% | 49% | 41% | 25% | 38% 70% 39% | 46% | 53% 23% | 15% | 38% [ 60% | 48% | 41% | 56% | 69% | 40% | 20% | 30% | 44% | 52%
18% | 21% 11% 18% | 19% [ 18% 20% | 18% | 22% [ 16% [ 18% | 21% | 16% | 8% 20% | 25% | 24% | 19% | 16%
72% | 77% | 60% | 45% | 54% | 63% | 68%

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree 18% 14% 21% [ 16% | 20% | 19% | 18% [ 18%

Total Agree 62% 63% 61% |46% |87% | 60% | 67% | 59% |43% | 59% 81% 57% | 65% | 71% 43% | 33% | 60% |76% | 66% |62%
Somewhat disagree 9% 8% 11% [ 17% | 3% 7% 12% 7% |23%| 9% 3% 11% 9% 10% 8% 15% | 11% | 6% | 11% | 6% | 8% 2% 8% 17% | 9% 11% 11%
Strongly disagree 15% 18% 12% | 17% | 5% | 21% 12% | 16% [20% [ 20% 4% 19% | 13% [ 13% 18% 32% | 12% | 9% [14% [ 8% [ 11% | 20% 11% | 23% | 7% 18% 14%
Total Disagree 24% 26% 23% |34% | 8% | 28% | 24% | 23% |43% | 29% 7% 30% | 22% | 23% 26% | 47% | 23% |15% |25% |14% (19% | 22% | 19% | 40% | 16% | 29% | 25%
Don't know/Refused 13% 11% 15% | 19% | 5% | 12% 9% 17% | 14% | 12% 12% 13% | 13% 6% 30% 20% | 16% | 8% | 9% | 25% | 10% | 1% 21% | 15% | 30% | 8% 7%

Blakeman’s executive order barring transgender females from participating in girls” sports at county parks and facilities?
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total | Nassau | Suffolk [ Dem | Rep | Oth M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34|35-54| 55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+
53% 53% 53% | 30% | 82% | 52% 61% 45% | 21% | 50% 83% 60% 50% 55% 47% 35% [ 59% | 56% | 55% | 54% | 69% | 38% 41% | 37% | 42% | 50% 62%

Q43. Now, turning to some issues specific to Long Island... Do you support or oppose Nassau County Executive Bruce

Support
Oppose 33% 34% 31% [ 55% | 12% | 28% 28% 37% [ 59% | 35% 12% 33% 33% 32% 35% 44% | 26% | 33% | 33% | 23% | 22% | 58% 28% | 46% [ 32% [ 36% 29%
Vol: In the middle 10% 10% 10% 14% | 4% 12% 9% 11% | 18% | 11% 3% 7% 12% 10% 11% 14% | 12% | 7% | 8% [ 15% | 6% 1% 18% 16% | 13% | 12% 8%
Don't know/Refused 5% 4% 6% 2% 3% 7% 2% 7% 1% 5% 2% 1% 6% 3% 7% 7% 4% 4% | 4% | 8% | 3% 3% 13% 2% 13% 1% 2%
Q44. Do you support or oppose Blak 1’s proposal in which gun license holders could apply to become provisional special deputies during emergencies?
Party Gender Ideology Union HH Race/Ethnicity Age Home Religion Income
Ind/ Non- $50K-

55+ | Own | Rent | Cath | Jewish [ Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+

Total | Nassau | Suffolk | Dem | Rep | Oth ' F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes No | White | White |18-34(35-54
Support 32% 35% 29% | 15% | 54% [ 30% [ 39% | 27% | 4% | 25% 61% 27% | 35% | 33% 32% | 21% | 41% [ 32% | 31% | 38% | 40% | 30% 32% | 22% | 27% | 36% | 33%
Oppose 52% 49% 54% | 75% | 26% | 53% | 46% | 57% | 88% | 56% 25% 56% | 50% | 53% 49% | 55% | 49% | 52% | 56% | 43% | 44% | 61% 39% | 69% | 54% | 48% | 52%
Vol: In the middle 7% 9% 5% 3% | 8% | 11% 9% 5% | 4% 9% 7% 8% 7% 5% 11% [ 10% | 6% | 7% | 5% | 10% | 7% 2% 14% | 4% 4% 9% 8%
4% | 10% 7% 9% 9% 9% 8% 14% | 5% | 9% | 7% | 9% | 9% 7% 15% | 4% | 15% | 7% 7%

Don't know/Refused 9% 6% 12% 7% [12% | 7% 7% 11%
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Siena College Poll Conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
May 13 - 15, 2024
504 Long Island Registered Voters
MOE +/-5.9%

Nature of the Sample
Long Island Registered Voters

Party
Democrat 36%

Republican 30%
Ind/ Oth 32%

Gender
Male 46%

Female 53%

Ideology
Liberal 19%

Moderate 49%
Conserv 29%

Union HH This Siena College Poll was conducted May 13 - 15, 2024, among 504 Long Island Registered Voters. Of the 504 respondents, 450 were contacted through a dual frame
Yes 31% (landline and cell phone) mode (136 completed via text to web) and 54 respondents were drawn from a proprietary online panel (Cint). Interviews conducted online
No 68% are excluded from the sample and final analysis if they fail any data quality attention check question. Duplicate responses are identified by their response ID and

County removed from the sample. Three questions were asked of online respondents including a honey-pot question to catch bots and two questions ask the respondent to
Nassau 48% follow explicit directions. The proprietary panel also incorporates measures that “safeguard against automated bot attacks, deduplication issues, fraudulent VPN
Suffolk 52% usage, and suspicious IP addresses”. Coding of open-ended responses was done by a single human coder. Data from collection modes was weighted to balance sample

Ethnicity demographics to match estimates for New York State’s population using data from the Census Bureau’s 2023 U.S. American Community Survey (ACS), on age, region,
White 68% race/ethnicity, education, and gender to ensure representativeness. The sample was also weighted to match current patterns of party registration using data from the
Black/ Afr Amer, Latino, Other 29% New York State Board of Elections. It has an overall margin of error of +/- 5.9 percentage points including the design effects resulting from weighting. Sampling error is

Age only one of many potential sources of error and there may be other unmeasured error in this or any other public opinion poll.

18-34 21%
35-54 29% The Siena College Research Institute, directed by Donald Levy, Ph.D., conducts political, economic, social, and cultural research primarily in NYS. SCRI, an independent,
55+ 47% non-partisan research institute, subscribes to the American Association of Public Opinion Research Code of Professional Ethics and Practices.

Home
Own 64% For more information, call Steve Greenberg at (518) 469-9858. For survey crosstabs: www.Siena.edu/SCRI/SNY.

Rent 23%

Religion
Catholic 43%

Jewish 10%
Protestant / Christian 17%
Other 26%

Income
<$50K 18%

S50K-$100K 29%
$100K+ 44%
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